2000 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/MSR/Acerbis/IMS

926

April

15 & 16,

MORNING BIKE RESULTS

Lonnie Watson

01-Sportsman

1 780 Alan Randt

2 444 Tim Tolleson

3 832 Gary Hazel

4 628 EdTripp

5 627 Karel Kramer

6 695 Steven Adams
02-Super Senior A

1 750 Jimmy Lynch

2 199 Harry Greenlee
3 165 Frank Erbe

4 173 Terry Flynn

5 740 Patrick Golden
6 159 Terry Mealer

7 625 Jimmy Ford

8 938 Wade Summers
9 726 Ted Presson

10 817 Dan Richards Jr
02-Super Senior B

1 187 Jack Falbo

2 699 Leon Parker

3 512 Glenn Adams

4 368 Don Rye

5 347 Gorman Smith
6 715 Patrick Freiburger
7 897 Janson Dukes

8

9

799
10 857
11 79
12 = 735
13 890
14 596
15 391
16 553

Frank Nelson
Thomas Carter
Guy Anderson
Ron Pruitt
Reginald Wrinkle
Jay Nichols

Rick Manett
David Lucas
Tom Gillfillan

Joshua Whisnant
Eric Noel

Luke Stouffer
William Bova
Lucas Snell
Adam Delph
Scott Deal

Joey Jenkins
Justin Tucker
Charles Jaghab
Timothy Lagenback
James Sloan
Heath Neely
Matthew Bostian
Jake Barrett
Ryan Dunlap
Russell Green
Dusty Fleetwood
Cody Stroud
Andrew Kendrick
Mark Bradshaw
Andrew Bobbitt
Barry McEntire
Eric Scheirer
David Galiamo
Timothy Henderson
Guy Stump
Marty Crowder
Josh Mero

Justin Kendrick
Shaun Harold
Aaron Baldwin
Mike Fruechtl

Lansing
Valencia
Marshall
Palmdale
Northridge
La Mesa

Scranton
Candler
Newton Falls
Ft. Wayne
Atlanta
Austell

Lithia Springs
Petersburg
Hixson
Bryant

Fairmont
Bowling Green
Palmyra

Mt. Vemon
Russellville
Jackson
Paducah
Wetmoreland
Waynesboro
Franklin
Manchester
Madison
Hixson
Memphis
Chardon
Grand Prairie
Jackson

Gaffney

West Palestine
Leetonia
Williamstown
Somerset
Bristol
Petroila
Salem
Medway
Huntsville
Readsboro
Desloge
Parker
Rogers
Chrisham
Memphis
Arab
Meltonville
Burgettstown
White
Antioch
Fayetteville
Lebanon
Bethel Park
Weston
Cottontown
Morristown
Goodlettsville
Marietta
Marietta
Williamstown
Birmingham
Winchester

MI
X
CA

CA
CA

OH

GA

TN

KTM
YAM
KTM
HON
KT™M
KT™

KTM
YAM
YAM
HON
KTM
YAM
GAS

HON
KTM
HON

KAW
YAM
YAM

KT™M
HON
HON
KT™M
KTM
YAM
YAM
KT™M
HON
GAS

HON
HON

Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 5 - Hurricane Mills,
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1:34:21
1:47:19
1:50:19
1:50:22
1:53:17
0:38:57

1:40:15
1:41:35
1:41:54
1:43:22
1:45:12
1:45:36
1:47:22
1:47:41
1:08:13
0:58:19

1:43:27
1:45:21
1:47:48
1:48:27
1:50:12
1:54:46
1:55:24
1:55:48
2:00:14
2:02:17
2:04:41
2:08:03
1:27:18
1:38:48
2:00:32
0:42:12
1:47:17

1:40:34
1:42:05
1:42:08
1:45:23
1:46:18
1:46:24
1:46:56
1:47:04
1:47:19
1:47:32
1:47:38
1:47:41
1:48:16
1:48:31
1:48:55
1:48:57
1:49:07
1:50:02
1:50:40
1:50:43
1:50:46
1:50:50
1:50:52
1:52:12
1i:52:32
1:55:11
1:55:28
1:56:40
1:57:29
1:57:39
1:58:26
1:58:38
1:58:53

615
904
548

895
298
950

Wilson Gonce
George Menia
Casey Murrah
Eddie Gossett
Brandon Jones
Robert Trader
Mitch Boyd
Jason Miller
Dustin Harwood
Brad Camell
Darrin Dayhoff
Shawn Mundy
John Hix

Tom Miller
Chris Adams

T J Swistro

Bill Kear
Michael Wilhoit
Clint Dunlap
Andy Hall
Jason Tucker
Eric Arendale
Eddie Linder
Jesse Aldridge
David McCool
Raleigh Thompson
Brent Russell
Charles Combs
William Farmer
Jearmic Roberts

Brad Riley

Eric Stewart
Terry Deal
Joseph Derryberry
Scott Dillon
Christopher Spear
Dan Kormos
John Stolz

Ted Frank

Will McCampbell
Bruce Peifer

Clay Courson
Paul Lutz

Brian Parrish
Edward McDuffie
Chris Webb
Adam Adrox

P J Shortt

George Popelas
Brent Ellenberger
Ike Vanzant

Dan Larson

Gary Kaylor
Robert Sherlock
Bryan Street

Joe Pcola

Jason Parker
Robert Bulach
Stephen Guenther
Brian Dickerson
Christopher Bamett
Ben Wappelhorst
Byron Smith
Bradley Kirksey
Dwayne Haskell
Nick Lafon
Grady McCormick
Tim Bewley
Kevin Shaffer
Charles Colehour
Jeremy Hohler
Doug Koch

Don Murphy
Brian Dean

Scott Crowder
Greg Koebler
Jonathan Casey

Stevenson
Sumter
Corinth
South Avon
Germantown
Eaton

Grove City
Cumberland Fumc
Olive Branch
Ridgely
Mitchell
Boonville
Rbs
Ownesboro
Montgomery
Farmington
Knoxville
Murfreesboro
Memphis
Bluff City
Charleston
Maryville
Cookeville
Clarksville
Kosciusko
Mercer
Bedford
Indianapolis
Kosciusko
Sardis

Utica
Chicora
Petrolia
Rising Fawn
Bristol
Williamsport
Girard
Huntsville
Koppel
Townsend
Dover
Emlenton
Ellwood City
Duluth

Bluff City
Clarksville
Goodlettsville
Clarksville
Houston
Chicora
Winchester
Mora

Bluff City
Newton Falls
Cookeville
W Mifflein
Winston
Eaton
Pittsburgh
Pine Bluff
Prattville
Wentzville
Connersville
Mantachie
Lenoir City
Maryville
Hendersonville

Litchfield
Sharpsburg
Jackson
Pleasant Plain
Russellville
Canton

Wood River
Grove City
Crossville
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1:59:23
2:00:05
2:00:13
2:00:52
2:01:39
2:03:12
2:04:20
2:05:16
2:05:19
2:05:23
2:09:03
2:10:36
2:11:13
2:12:41
2:12:57
1:14:58
1:21:06
1:22:27
1:23:36
1:32:41
1:33:47
1:33:55
1:35:40
1:38:29
1:39:28
2:01:36
0:37:47
1:00:35
1:11:23
1:53:27

1:40:42
1:40:45
1:40:59
1:42:04
1:43:57
1:44:18
1:44:32
1:45:13
1:45:23
1:46:06
1:46:46
1:47:16
1:47:33
1:47:40
1:47:51
1:47:59
1:48:52
1:48:55
1:49:10
1:49:24
1:50:22
1:51:32
1:51:39
1:51:56
1:52:34
1:52:36
1:53:04
1:54:21
1:54:34
1:55:16
1:55:58
1:56:36
1:56:40
1:57:21
1:57227
1:58:09
1:58:12
1:58:34
2:02:47
2:03:00
2:03:15
2:04:08
2-06-20
2:06:24
2:06:55
2:08:16
2:09:06



969

Dareck Kunce
Jacob Carwile
Charles Hatcher
Shawn Webb
Joshua Watts
Jeffrey Keown
Mark Loyd
Michael Ehrett
Christopher Perry
Chris Fortner
Kevin Spencer
Steve Loveday
John Martin
Lee Pottratz
Eric Green

Bobby McClearen

Nick Daniels
Keeley Meek
Ron Wesley

Samuel Allen
Alan McJunkins
David Gillespie
Jason Miller
Jess Robeson
Rob Roberts
Clint Edwards
Ricky Doores
Eric Klas

Paul Pannell
Steve Stamsel JR
Steve Stansel
Gary Carrier
Brook Barker
Jeffrey Copas
Beau McGrew
Mike Miller
Charles Jayne
Jason Carter
Mike Agnello
Mike Brown
John Sullivan
Robert Muller
Dru Carpenter
Tripp Volz

Jeff Curtis

Josh Hedrick
Nikko Hemandez
James Crowley
Justin Conyers
John Fields
Jake Armstrong
Albin Blomkvest
Troy Lee
Chuck Raney
Eugene Bourg
Mike Hufnagel
Carl McDaniel
Brad Warren
Phillip Foster
Mike Hambaker
Levi Woodbury

Henry Tumner
Sean Dillon
Gary Yough
Ivan Thompson
John Rye

Boyd Cartwright
Eric Meeks

Tad Daniels

Michael Blackhurst

Jeremy Sullivan
Jeff Schersched
Tony Rion
John Davis
Jason Gantt
Kevin Sparks

Hillsboro
Livingston
Hull
Plainville
Lexington
Marietta
Bishop
Memphis
Lexington
Pauline
Hillsboro
Bethel Park
Shoreview
Mora

New Market
Whitebluff
Edwardsville
Lawrenceville
Lawrenceville

W. Lebanon
Longview
Springville
Jonesboro
Pinson
Birmingham
Uhrichsville
La Vergne
Olive Branch
Hanceville
Canton
Canton
Bluff City
Columbia .
Fairfield
Covington
Bluff City
Silverton
Greenville
West Chester
Adairsville
Marietta
Georgetown
Mantachie
Cordova
Bremen
Arcola
Clarksville
Houma
Mount Pleasant
Athens
Trenton
Marietta
Bedford
Longview
Houma
Cincinnati
Winchester
Toxar Kawa
Reagan
Ankeny

Mt Pleasant

Roebuck
Canton
Chicora
Erie
Poseyville
Calhoun
Lawrencesburg
Weston
Washington
Bedford
Bedford
Dickson
Adams
Gainesville
Georgetown
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2:09:40
2:10:41
2:14:50
2:15:12
2:19:43
2:23:44
1:13:10
1:24:12
1:33:37
1:35:02
1:37:39
1:41:15
1:45:38
1:46:33
1:48:41
1:52:24
0:35:10
0:55:34
0:55:40

1:44:32
1:45:14
1:50:42
1:50:54
1:51:24
1:52:46
1:53:54
1:54:33
1:54:44
1:54:46
1:54:50
1:55:02
1:56:39
1:58:59
2:00:14
2:00:27
2:01:08
2:01:09
2:01:14
2:01:41
2:03:07
2:05:35
2:05:47
2:06:00
2:06:05
2:07:19
2:08:57
2:10:10
2:18:16
1:18:58
1:30:36
1:32:54
1:33:93
1:42:59
1:57:52
1:58:04
2:09:59
2:18:20
0:38:35
0:41:16
0:49:31
0:53:57

1:46:57
1:47:48
1:49:33
1:49:37
1:50:01
1:51:01
1:51:59
1:53:03
1:53:07
1:53:34
1:53:53
1:53:59
1:54:15
1:54:19
1:54:37

Allen Murphree
Bryan Kennedy
Wendell Gay
Kenneth Stevens
Justin Price
Chad Lough
Gerald Gresham
Karl Dodson
John Stebblefield

Wesley Knippenberg

Ryan Taylor
Michael Fike
Wesley Jordan
Shane Qualls
John Scheischel
Chris Key
Larry Lipley
Josh Snell

Bob Nicewinter
Mike Brady
Steve Lafon
Darrell Barker
Sean Earle
David Frailey
Jason Simmons
Bryan Smith
Logan OBrien
Butch Demerle
Michael Nowlin
Matt Buzzelli
Richard Styers
Mark Anderson

Bradley Depenbrock
Christopher Wallace

David G Mace
Philip Woody
Cam Spires
Jim ODonnell
Dale Roberts
William Brewer
Keith Slack
Rick Rider
Michael Yawn
Arthur Spencer
Dale Dudley
Miles Simons

Brandon Schrimsher

Bryan Young

Jeff Booher
Darin Ekis
Gary Watkins
Todd Rowland

Rodney Robertson

Greg Nehr
Charles Lankford
James Van Atta
Gary Harmon
Bob Gregg
Dennis Holden
Greg Brannon

Chance Blackwell

Shannon Varos
Billy Miller
Gary Bisang
Mitchell Ivester
Wayne Glass
Dan Richards III
Richard Zeleznik
Eric Simpson
John Wilson
Kent Moore
Tom Sorrels
James Story
Mark Feth

Hugh Canella
Rob Lootens
Brent Jones

Hartsville
Falmouth
Sizerock
Bedford
Dandridge
Tazewell
Rome

New Cumberland

Hot Springs
Cumberland
Chapmansboro
Marion
Springfield
Rickman
Bedford
Arcola
Alliance
Somerset
Morgantown
House Springs
Greenback
Reynolds Station
Winchester
Chrisman
Ethel
Heltonville
Bedford
Cincinnati
Gainesville
Gilbertsville
Little Rock
Covington
Erlanger
Muscle Shoals
Saint Marys
Monterey
Heltonville
Warrensburg
Owensboro
Cochran
Fordsville
Verona
Dublin
Snellville
Lexington
Tidioute
Flatrock
Kokomo

Bluff City
Karns City
Toccoa
Jackson
Lexington
Pittsburgh
Warren
Shelby
Bristol
Lexington
Columbia
Soddy Daisy
Nashville

Bluff City
Lexington
Turnerville
Brentwood
Benton
Bridgeport
Burgettstown
Roswell
Lawrenceville
Fordsville
Nashville
Pittsburgh
Elizabethton
Winchester
Paducah

PA

TN

KY
MO
TN
KY
TN
IL
MS

IL

KY
N
PA
N
KY
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1:55:02
1:55:46
1:55:53
1:57:16
1:57:23
1:58:12
1:58:58
1:59:13
2:00:44
2:01:03
2:02:45
2:02:49
2:02:54
2:03:36
2:05:56
2:06:36
2:07:08
1:15:31
1:25:48
1:26:46
1:26:46
1:26:49
1:26:56
1:28:01
1:28:14
1:28:40
1:29:34
1:29:37
1:33:42
1:34:03
1:35:34
1:36:20
1:36:39
1:37:35
1:38:40
1:39:02
1:39:20
1:43:37
1:48:57
1:50:49
1:51:35
1:58:05
2:15:03
0:36:42
0:38:17
0:43:32
0:44:02
1:38:04

1:47:12
1:47:28
1:48:36
1:48:37
1:48:55
1:49:00
1:49:08
1:49:13
1:49:51
1:50:03
1:50:19
1:50:45
1:51:04
1:51:07
1:51:55
1:52:00
1:52:24
1:53:06
1:53:41
1:53:48
1:55:09
1:55:18
1:55:47
1:55:52
1:57:46
1:57:49
1:58:09
1:58:28
1:58:58



30 967
31 906
32 318
337621
34 841
35 878
36 629
37 930
38 243
39 881
40 248
41 220
42 623
43 671
44 630
45 738
46 338
47 852
48 941
49 619
50 494
51 618
52 458
53 204
54 924
55 590
56, %591
57 622
58 398
59 647
60 956
61 939
62 869
63 175
64 493
65 862

John Reiser
Steve Pinson
Sid Kirksey
Timothy Blalock
Clint Young
John Thorington
Glen Adams
Rickey Speagle
David Metzler
James Harbin
Boyd Wamer
Dorian Mieze
Paul Bowden
Robert Kirksey
Dale Vincent
William Harden
James Nanney
Robert Hughes
James Roberts
John Friend
Scott Weddle
Dudley Cornman
Daniel Elliott
Scott Hall

Jared Graves
Larry Fussy
William Poynter
Rusty Cooner
James Moore
Jon Dallman
Chip Steruenberg
Edward Lizotte
Paul Traufler
Shawn Downing
Dennis Lindley
Shawn Beecroft

08-Senior C

1 181
2 564
3 540
4 793
5 426
6 782
7 820
8 866
9:. 589
1054355
11 476
12 454
135795
14 364
15 756
16 517
17 677
18 871
19 367
20 945
21 381
22 670
231 350
24 875
25 439
26 8%
27 634
28 859
29 249
30 365
31 884
32 052
385652
34 393
35 724
36 502
37 404
38 659
39 773
" 40 876
41 865

Mark Willman
Thomas Eidan
Jim Sorrels
Lewis Webb
Steve Brunton
Pete Buzzelli
Mike Ponder
Robert Beasley
Danny Burkhalter
Dennie Roberts
Johnny Spears
Timothy McJunkins
Terry Bush
David Heath

Jim Allen

John Mayer
David Dufresne
Wayne Rochkind
Robert Snyder
Carl Ivey

Jeffrey Anthony
William Swinson
James Devereux
Edwin Kirkland
James Millican
Roger Schultz
Jeff Costner
Mark Evans
Jonathan Rentschler
Steven Picos
Vergle Young
Michael Tucker
Steven Bigos
Garry Buzzelli
Van Rudolph
Lincoln Reynolds
Don Jangs
Kimble Masters
Bill Bryant
Richard Luoma
Sam Gilley

Salem

Cross Plains
Mantachie
Beaufort
Winchester
Huntsville
Waxhaw
Evenville
Hamilton
Hazel Green
Flemington
Pittsburgh
Rome
Mantachie
Lawrenceville
Linden
Mantachie
Columbia
Nolensville
Richmond
Ball Ground
Richmond
West Chester
Connersville
Bedford
Glendale
Memphis
Jefferson
Corry
Quantico
Franklin

St. Marys
Harvest
Saxonburg
Cordova
Olive Branch

Kittanning
Gardner
Owensboro
Clarksville
Lancaster
Gilbertsville
Cullman
Jackson
Cedartown
Calhoun
Oolitic
Longview
Manchester
Rome
Murfreesboro
Winchester
Greenfield -
Baltimore
Swansea
Starkville
Chillicothe
Dallas
London
Brentwood
White House
Collierville
Oxford
Hoover
Chardon
Merritt Island
Murfreesboro
Roswell
Titusville
Rootstown
Calvert City
Bedford
Benld
Houma
Macon
Brentwood
Jackson
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1:59:19
1:59:25
1:59:28
1:59:43
2:01:37
2:01:44
2:02:09
2:02:43
2:03:57
2:04:01
2:07:27
2:07:31
2:07:55
2:07:55
2:09:23
2:10:46
2:11:18
2:12:27
2:13:32
2:13:52
2:15:47
2:16:31
2:19:54
1:14:31
1:20:14
1:30:01
1:30:06
1:30:32
1:31:32
1:33:57
1:33:57
1:39:44
1:41:32
1:41:50
1:44:15
1:12:17

1:48:07
1:52:05
1:53:09
155211
1:55:16
1:55:54
1:55:57
1:56:29
1:56:32
1:56:41
1:57:22
1:58:10
1:58:26
1:59:54
2:00:46
2:07:50
2:07:51
1:23:56
1:24:15
1:24:55
1:25:14
1:25:39
1:26:19
1:27:07
1:27:35
1:27:56
1:29:12
1:29:47
1:30:51
1:31:07
1:31:12
1:31:12
1:32:55
1:32:58
1:33:35
1:35:37
1:37:08
1:41:25
1:41:52
1:52:14
1:58:37

42 666
43 568
44 581

Thomas Swistro Sr
John North
Shawn Lindemann

09-Women A

1 563
251679

Michele Eidan
Deborah Broderick

09-WomenB

326
999
277
339
363
580
528
844

780
750
254
744
432
406
199
165
827
10 306
Tl 211
125173
13 187
14 998
15 208
16 179
17 200
18 740
19- 595
20 455
21 699
23 186
22 191
24 159
25718
26 654
27 22
28 534
29 508
30 445
31 422
32 640
33 203
34 444
35 942
36 625
37 354
38 898
301 539
40 438
41 798
42 693
43 938
45 512
44 543
46 478
47 575
48 181
49 233
50 368
51 946
52 944
53 686
54 341
55576
56 900
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58 905
59 189
60 5%
61 567
62 762

Jennifer Shultz
Karen Nelson

Heidi Landon
Bonnie Hamrick
Jennifer Heath
Danielle Lindemann
Jacque Homstron
Virginia Harrison

Alan Randt
Jimmy Lynch
Joshua Whisnant
Brad Riley

Eric Stewart
Terry Deal
Harry Greenlee
Frank Erbe
Joseph Derryberry
Eric Noel

Luke Stouffer
Terry Flynn

Jack Falbo

Scott Dillon
Christopher Spear
Samuel Allen
Dan Kormos
Patrick Golden
John Stolz

Alan McJunkins
Leon Parker

Ted Frank
William Bova
Terry Mealer
Will McCampbell
Lucas Snell
Adam Delph
Bruce Peifer
Scott Deal
Henry Turner
Joey Jenkins
Jeff Booher

Clay Courson
Tim Tolleson
Justin Tucker
Jimmy Ford
Darin Ekis
Charles Jaghab
Paul Lutz
Timothy Lagenback
Brian Parrish
James Sloan
Wade Summers
Glenn Adams
Sean Dillon
Edward McDuffie
Chris Webb
Mark Willman
Heath Neely
Don Rye
Matthew Bostian
Gary Watkins
Todd Rowland
Adam Adrox

P J Shortt

Jake Barrett
Rodney Robertson
Ryan Dunlap
Greg Nehr
Russell Green
Charles Lankford
George Popelas

Farmington
Fruitland Park
Houston

Gardner
Orange City

Salt Rock
Waynesboro
Lebanon
Grover
Rome
Houston
McGrath
Douglasville

Lansing
Scranton
Gaffney
Utica
Chicora
Petrolia
Candler
Newton Falls
Rising Fawn
West Palestine
Leetonia

Ft. Wayne
Fairmont
Bristol
Williamsport
W. Lebanon
Girard
Atlanta
Huntsville
Longview
Bowling Green
Koppel
Williamstown
Austell
Townsend
Somerset
Bristol
Dover
Petroila
Roebuck
Salem

Bluff City
Emlenton
Valencia
Medway
Lithia Springs
Kams City
Huntsville
Ellwood City
Readsboro
Duluth
Desloge
Petersburg
Palmyra
Canton
Bluff City
Clarksville
Kittanning
Parker

Mt. Vemon
Rogers
Toccoa
Jackson
Goodlettsville
Clarksville
Chrisham
Lexington
Memphis
Pittsburgh
Arab

Warren
Houston

HON
KT™M
KT™M
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0:45:47
1:12:48

2:12:24
1:17:48

1:57:19
1:57:32
1233000
1:24:44
1:47:53
1:11:31
1:17:01
1:31:00

1:34:21
1:40:15
1:40:34
1:40:42
1:40:45
1:40:59
1:41:35
1:41:54
1:42:04
1:42:05
1:42:08
1:43:22
1:43:27
1:43:57
1:44:18
1:44:32
1:44:32
1:45:12
1:45:13
1:45:14
1:45:21
1:45:23
1:45:23
1:45:36
1:46:06
1:46:18
1:46:24
1:46:46
1:46:56
1:46:57
1:47:04
1:47:12
1:47:16
1:47:19
1:47:19
1:47:22
1:47:28
1:47:32
1:47:33
1:47:38
1:47:40
1:47:41
1:47:41
1:47:48
1:47:48
1:47:51
1:47:59
1:48:07
1:48:16
1:48:27
1:48:31
1:48:36
1:48:37
1:48:52
1:48:55
1:48:55
1:48:55
1:48:57
1:49:00
1:49:07
1:49:08
1:49:10



315
608
774
665
632
383
467
215
347
832
931
628
879
791
498
495
949
838
727
928
320
746
958
971
499
896
848
843
768
891
369
564
910
863
754
788
917
650
758
846

729
540
457
818
790
728
226
271
847
831
916
272
197
969
557
i)
816
550

935
212
793
929
426

662
897
346
970
578
926
800
379
782
820
749
866

James Van Atta
Brent Ellenberger
Gary Yough

Ivan Thompson
Gary Harmon
John Rye

Dusty Fleetwood
Bob Gregg
Gorman Smith
Gary Hazel
Dennis Holden
Ed Tripp

Ike Vanzant
Cody Stroud
David Gillespie
Andrew Kendrick
Greg Brannon
Mark Bradshaw
Andrew Bobbitt
Barry McEntire
Jason Miller
Boyd Cartwright
Chance Blackwell
Shannon Varos
Jess Robeson
Dan Larson

Gary Kaylor
Billy Miller
Robert Sherlock
Eric Meeks

Gary Bisang
Thomas Eidan
Eric Scheirer
Mitchell Ivester
David Galiamo
Bryan Street

Joe Pcola

Rob Roberts

Tad Daniels
Jason Parker
Wayne Glass
Michael Blackhurst
Jim Sorrels
Jeremy Sullivan
Dan Richards III
Richard Zeleznik
Jeff Schersched
Clint Edwards
Tony Rion

John Davis

Jason Gantt
Robert Bulach
Ricky Doores
Stephen Guenther
Kevin Sparks
Eric Klas

Patrick Freiburger
Paul Pannell
Steve Stamsel JR
Steve Stansel
Allen Murphree
Eric Simpson
Lewis Webb
Timothy Henderson
Steve Brunton
Brian Dickerson
John Wilson
Janson Dukes
Guy Stump
Bryan Kennedy
Kent Moore
Lonnie Watson
Tom Sorrels
Wendell Gay
Pete Buzzelli
Mike Ponder
Christopher Bamett
Robert Beasley

Shelby
Chicora
Chicora
Erie

Bristol
Poseyville
Meltonville
Lexington
Russellville
Marshall
Columbia
Palmdale
Winchester
Burgettstown
Springville
White
Soddy Daisy
Antioch
Fayetteville
Lebanon
Jonesboro
Calhoun
Nashville

Pinson

Mora

Bluff City
Bluff City
Newton Falls
Lawrencesburg
Lexington
Gardner
Bethel Park
Tumerville
Weston
Cookeville
W Mifflein
Birmingham
Weston
Winston
Brentwood
Washington
Owensboro
Bedford
Benton
Bridgeport
Bedford
Uhrichsville
Dickson
Adams
Gainesville
Eaton

La Vergne
Pittsburgh
Georgetown
Olive Branch
Jackson
Hanceville
Canton
Canton
Hartsville
Burgettstown
Clarksville
Cottontown
Lancaster
Pine Bluff
Roswell
Paducah
Morristown
Falmouth
Lawrenceville
Wetmoreland
Fordsville
Sizerock
Gilbertsville

Cullman
Prattville
Jackson

NE
IL

KY
KY
KY
AL
AL
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1:49:13
1:49:24
1:49:33
1:49:37
1:49:51
1:50:01
1:50:02
1:50:03
1:50:12
1:50:19
1:50:19
1:50:22
1:50:22
1:50:40
1:50:42
1:50:43
1:50:45
1:50:46
1:50:50
1:50:52
1:50:54
1:51:01
1:51:04
1:51:07
1:51:24
1:51:32
151539
1:51:55
1:51:56
1:51:59
1:52:00
1:52:05
1:52:12
1:52:24
1:52:32
1:52:34
1:52:36
1:52:46
1:53:03
1:53:04
1:53:06
1:53:07
1:53:09
1:53:34
1:53:41
1:53:48
1:53:53
1:53:54
1:53:57
1:54:15
1:54:19
1:54:21
1:54:33
1:54:34
1:54:37
1:54:44
1:54:46
1:54:46
1:54:50
1:55:02
1:55:02
1:55:09
1:55:11
1:55:11
1:55:16
1:55:16
1:55:18
1:55:24
1:55:28
1:55:46
1:55:47
1:55:48
1:55:52
1:55:53
1:55:54
1:55:57.
1:55:58
1:56:29

218

589
317
334
624
837

730
326
337
476
779
867
497
999
330
741
222
641
781
454
871
959
232
795
509
552

626
957
761
955
209
967
853
906
318
621

814
907
799
824
667
819
756
556
225
870
496
639
841
473
826
878
629
857
930
475
405
397
892
752
362
687
538
829
243
881
615
384
796
885
472
953
532
850
696
335

Danny Burkhalter
Ben Wappelhorst
Gary Carrier
Byron Smith
Marty Crowder
Dennie Roberts
Kenneth Stevens
Jennifer Shultz
Bradley Kirksey
Johnny Spears
Justin Price
Dwayne Haskell
Josh Mero

Karen Nelson
Justin Kendrick
James Story
Mark Feth

Hugh Canella
Nick Lafon
Timothy McJunkins
Grady McCormick
Chad Lough
Shaun Harold
Terry Bush

Rob Lootens
Tim Bewley
Aaron Baldwin
Mike Fruechtl
Brent Jones
Gerald Gresham
Brook Barker
Karl Dodson
John Reiser
Wilson Gonce
Steve Pinson

Sid Kirksey
Timothy Blalock
David Heath
George Menia
Casey Murrah
Frank Nelson
Jeffrey Copas
Beau McGrew
John Stebblefield
Jim Allen

Eddie Gossett

Wesley Knippenberg

Mike Miller
Charles Jayne
Jason Carter
Clint Young
Brandon Jones
Mike Agnello
John Thorington
Glen Adams
Thomas Carter
Rickey Speagle
Ryan Taylor
Kevin Shaffer
Michael Fike
Wesley Jordan
Charles Colehour
Mike Brown
Robert Trader
Jeremy Hohler
Shane Qualls
David Metzler
James Harbin
Doug Koch
Mitch Boyd
Guy Anderson
Jason Miller
Dustin Harwood
Brad Camell
John Sullivan
Robert Muller
John Scheischel
Dru Carpenter

Cedartown
Wentzville
Bluff City
Connersville
Goodlettsville
Calhoun
Bedford

Salt Rock
Mantachie
Oolitic
Dandridge
Lenoir City
Marietta
Waynesboro
Marietta
Nashville
Pittsburgh
Elizabethton
Maryville
Longview
Hendersonville
Tazewell
Williamstown
Manchester
Winchester

Birmingham
Winchester
Paducah
Rome
Columbia
New Cumberland
Salem
Stevenson
Cross Plains
Mantachie
Beaufort
Rome
Sumter
Corinth
‘Waynesboro
Fairfield
Covington
Hot Springs
Murfreesboro
South Avon
Cumberland
Bluff City
Silverton
Greenville
Winchester
Germantown
West Chester
Huntsville
Waxhaw
Franklin
Evenville
Chapmansboro
Litchfield
Marion
Springfield
Sharpsburg
Adairsville
Eaton
Jackson
Rickman
Hamilton
Hazel Green
Pleasant Plain
Grove City
Manchester
Cumberland Fumnc
Olive Branch
Ridgely
Marietta
Georgetown
Bedford
Mantachie

MS

K™
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1:56:32
1:56:36
1:56:39
1:56:40
1:56:40
1:56:41
1:57:16
1:57:19
1:57:211
1:57:22;
1:57:23
1:57:27
1:57:29
1:57:32
1:57:39
1:57:46
1:57:49
1:58:09
1:58:09
1:58:10
1:58:12
1:58:12
1:58:26
1:58:26
1:58:28
1:58:34
1:58:38
1:58:53
1:58:58
1:58:58
1:58:59
1:59:13
1:59:19
1:59:23
1:59:25
1:59:28
1:59:43
1:59:54
2:00:05
2:00:13
2:00:14
2:00:14
2:00:27
2:00:44
2:00:46
2:00:52
2:01:03
2:01:08
2:01:09
2:01:14
2:01:37
2:01:39
2:01:41
2:01:44
2:02:09
2:02:167.
2:02:43
2:02:45
2:02:47
2:02:49
2:02:54
2:03:00
2:03:07
2:03:12
2:03:15
2:03:36
2:03:57
2:04:01
2:04:08
2:04:20
2:04:41
2:05:16
2:05:19
2:05:23
2:05:35
2:05:47
2:05:56
2:06:00



591

Tripp Volz
Don Murphy
Brian Dean
Chris Key
Scott Crowder
Larry Lipley
Jeff Curtis
Boyd Wamer
Dorian Mieze
John Mayer
David Dufresne
Paul Bowden
Robert Kirksey
Ron Pruitt
Greg Koebler
Josh Hedrick
Darrin Dayhoff
Jonathan Casey
Dale Vincent
Dareck Kunce
Nikko Hemnandez
Shawn Mundy
Jacob Carwile
William Harden
John Hix
James Nanney
Michele Eidan
Robert Hughes
Tom Miller
Chris Adams
James Roberts
John Friend
Charles Hatcher
Shawn Webb
Scott Weddle
Dudley Cornman
James Crowley
Joshua Watts
Daniel Elliott
Jeffrey Keown
Ted Presson
Mark Loyd
Scott Hall

T J Swistro
Josh Snell

Deborah Broderick

Justin Conyers
Jared Graves

Bill Kear
Michael Wilhoit
Heidi Landon
Clint Dunlap
Wayne Rochkind
Michael Ehrett
Robert Snyder
Bonnie Hamrick
Carl Ivey

Jeffrey Anthony
William Swinson
Bob Nicewinter
James Devereux
Mike Brady
Steve Lafon
Darrell Barker
Sean Earle
Edwin Kirkland

Reginald Wrinkle

James Millican
Roger Schultz
David Frailey
Jason Simmons
Bryan Smith
Jeff Costner
Logan OBrien
Butch Demerle
Mark Evans
Larry Fussy
William Poynter

Cordova
Russellville
Canton
Arcola
Wood River
Alliance
Bremen
Flemington
Pittsburgh
Winchester
Greenfield
Rome
Mantachie
Madison
Grove City
Arcola
Mitchell
Crossville
Lawrenceville
Hillsboro
Clarksville
Boonville
Livingston
Linden

Rbs
Mantachie
Gardner
Columbia ~
Ownesboro
Montgomery
Nolensville
Richmond
Hull
Plainville
Ball Ground
Richmond
Houma
Lexington
West Chester
Marietta
Hixson
Bishop
Connersville
Farmington
Somerset
Orange City
Mount Pleasant
Bedford
Knoxville
Murfreesboro
Lebanon
Memphis
Baltimore
Memphis
Swansea
Grover
Starkville
Chillicothe
Dallas
Morgantown
London
House Springs
Greenback
Reynolds Station
Winchester
Brentwood
Hixson
White House
Collierville
Chrisman
Ethel
Heltonville
Oxford
Bedford
Cincinnati
Hoover
Glendale
Memphis
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2:06:05
2:06:20
2:06:24
2:06:36
2:06:55
2:07:08
2:07:19
2:07:27
2:07:31
2:07:50
2:07:51
2:07:55
2:07:55
2:08:03
2:08:16
2:08:57
2:09:03
2:09:06
2:09:23
2:09:40
2:10:10
2:10:36
2:10:41
2:10:46
2:11:13
2:11:18
2:12:24
2:12:27
2:12:41
2:12:57,
2:13:32
2:13:59
2:14:50
2:15:12
2:15:47
2:16:31
2:18:16
2:19:43
2:19:54
2:23:44
1:08:13
1:13:10
1:14:31
1:14:58
1:15:31
1:17:48
1:18:58
1:20:14
1:21:06
1:22:97.
1:23:11
1:23:36
1:23:56
1:24:12
1:24:15
1:24:44
1:24:55
1:25:11
1:25:39
1:25:48
1:26:19
1:26:46
1:26:46
1:26:49
1:26:56
1:27:07
1:27:18
1:27:35
1:27:56
1:28:01
1:28:14
1:28:40
1:29:12
1:29:34
1:29:37
1:29:47
1:30:01
1:30:06

Rusty Cooner
John Fields
Jonathan Rentschler
Steven Picos
Vergle Young
Michael Tucker
James Moore
Andy Hall

Jake Armstrong
Steven Bigos
Garry Buzzelli
Albin Blomkvest
Van Rudolph
Christopher Perry
Michael Nowlin
Jason Tucker
Eric Arendale
Jon Dallman
Chip Steruenberg
Matt Buzzelli
Chris Fortner
Richard Styers
Lincoln Reynolds
Eddie Linder
Mark Anderson
Bradley Depenbrock
Don Jangs
Christopher Wallace
Kevin Spencer
Jesse Aldridge
David G Mace
Jay Nichols
Philip Woody
Cam Spires
David McCool
Edward Lizotte
Steve Loveday
Kimble Masters
Paul Traufler
Shawn Downing
Bill Bryant

Troy Lee

Jim ODonnell
Dennis Lindley
John Martin

Lee Pottratz
Jennifer Heath
Eric Green

Dale Roberts
William Brewer
Keith Slack
Richard Luoma
Bobby McClearen
Karel Kramer
Chuck Raney
Eugene Bourg
Rick Rider

Sam Gilley

Rick Manett
Raleigh Thompson
Thomas Swistro Sr
Mike Hufnagel
Michael Yawn
Carl McDaniel
Nick Daniels
Arthur Spencer
Brent Russell
Dale Dudley
Brad Warren
Steven Adams
Phillip Foster
David Lucas
Miles Simons
Brandon Schrimsher
John North

Mike Hambaker
Levi Woodbury
Keeley Meek

Jefferson
Athens
Chardon
Merritt Island
Murfreesboro
Roswell
Corry

Bluff City
Trenton
Titusville
Rootstown
Marietta
Calvert City
Lexington
Gainesville
Charleston
Maryville
Quantico
Franklin
Gilbertsville
Pauline
Little Rock
Bedford
Cookeville
Covington
Erlanger
Benld
Muscle Shoals
Hillsboro
Clarksville
Saint Marys
Memphis
Monterey
Heltonville
Kosciusko
St. Marys
Bethel Park
Houma
Harvest
Saxonburg
Macon
Bedford
Warrensburg
Cordova
Shoreview
Mora

Rome

New Market
Owensboro
Cochran
Fordsville
Brentwood
Whitebluff
Northridge
Longview
Houma
Verona
Jackson
Chardon
Mercer
Farmington
Cincinnati
Dublin
Winchester
Edwardsville
Snellville
Bedford
Lexington
Toxar Kawa
LaMesa
Reagan
Grand Prairie
Tidioute
Flatrock
Fruitland Park
Ankeny

Mt Pleasant
Lawrenceville
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1:30:32
1:30:36
1:30:51
1:31:07
1:31:12
1:31:12
1:31:32
1:32:41
1:32:54
1:32:55
1:32:58
1:33:23
1:33:35
1:33:37
1:33:42
1:33:47
1:33:55
1:33:57
1:33:57
1:34:03
1:35:02
1:35:34
1:35:37
1:35:40
1:36:20
1:36:39
1:37:08
1:39:35
1:37:39
1:38:29
1:38:40
1:38:48
1:39:02
1:39:20
1:39:28
1:39:44
1:41:15
1:41:25
1:41:32
1:41:50
1:41:52
1:42:59
1:43:37
1:44:15
1:45:38
1:46:33
1:47:53
1:48:41
1:48:57
1:50:49
125135
1:52:14
1:52:24
1:53:17
1:57:52
1:58:04
1:58:05
1:58:37
2:00:32
2:01:36
2:05:56
2:09:59
2:15:03
2:18:20
0:35:10
0:36:42
0:37:47
0:38:17
0:38:35
0:38:57
0:41:16
0:42:12
0:43:32
0:44:02
0:45:47
0:49:31
0:53:57
0:55:34



375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386

507
817
565
428
580
862
581
528

704
753
794

Ron Wesley

Dan Richards Jr
Charles Combs
William Farmer
Danielle Lindemann
Shawn Beecroft
Shawn Lindemann
Jacque Homstron
Virginia Harrison
Bryan Young
Tom Gillfillan
Jearmic Roberts

Lawrenceville
Bryant
Indianapolis
Kosciusko
Houston
Olive Branch
Houston
McGrath
Douglasville
Kokomo
Jackson
Sardis

[ S e

0:55:40
0:58:19
1:00:35
1:11:23
1:11:31
1:12:17
1:12:48
1:17:01
1:31:00
1:38:04
1:47:17
1:53:27



